OP \$40.00 5004088

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM407655

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CLASSIC BEER BRANDS, LLC		11/28/2016	Limited Liability Company: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLASSIC BRANDS, LLC	
Street Address:	7902 Wrenwood Boulevard	
Internal Address:	Suite B	
City:	Baton Rouge	
State/Country:	LOUISIANA	
Postal Code:	70809	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5004088	CHILERO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2257576561

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 225-636-2642

Email: jim@thecarverlawfirm.com

Correspondent Name: The Carver Law Firm Address Line 1: 451 Florida Street

Address Line 2: Suite 750

Address Line 4: Baton Rouge, LOUISIANA 70801

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dr. James C. Carver
SIGNATURE:	/James C. Carver/
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0338

ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Purchase and Assignment Agreement is made on this 9th day of November,

2016, by and between:

CLASSIC BEER BRANDS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company domiciled in,

and existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having its principle place of

business located at 7902 Wrenwood Boulevard, Suite B, Baton Rouge, Louisiana,

70809, United States of America, and being represented herein by Thomas A.

Nolan, a Member and Registered Agent (hereinafter referred to as the

"Assignor"),

and

CLASSIC BRANDS, LLC, a Limited Liability Company domiciled in, and

existing under the laws of the State of Louisiana, having its principle place of

business located at 7902 Wrenwood Boulevard, Suite B, Baton Rouge, Louisiana,

70809, United States of America, and being represented herein by Gary T.

Bonanno, a Managing Member (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee").

The Assignor is the registered owner of a Trademark named, and more fully described, as

"CHILERO," (hereinafter referred to as the "Registered Trademark"), bearing Registration

Number 5,004,088, and having been registered with the United States Patent & Trademark

Office on the 19th day of July, 2016.

The Assignee wishes to acquire the rights in and to the Registered Trademark owned by

Assignor, and the Assignee agrees to pay the Assignor a total purchase price of One and 00/100

(\$1.00) Dollar in order to acquire said rights.

In exchange, the Assignor hereby conveys, transfers, and assigns to the Assignee all of the

Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to and of whatever kind in the Registered Trademark,

together with:

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005946 FRAME: 0339

- the goodwill of the business relating to the products and services on which the 1. Registered Trademark is used and for which it is registered;
- 2) all income, royalties, and damages bereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Registered Trademark, including without limitation, damages and payments for past or future infringements and/or misappropriations of the Registered Trademark, and
- all rights to sue for past, present and future infringement or misappropriations of 3) the Registered Trademark.

The Assignor further agrees that it will take all reasonable actions that may be required or necessary for securing, completing, or vesting in the Assignee all rights, title, and interest in and to the Registered Trademark and its related property.

THUS DONE AND SIGNED on this Zo day of DOVENIELL Louisiana, and before the undersigned competent witnesses, who hereunto sign their names together with the Appearers and me, Notary Public.

WITNESSES:

THOMAS A. NOLAN, In His Capacity As Member and Registered Agent Of

CLASSIC BEER BRANDS, LLC

GARY P. BONANNO, In His Capacity As

Managing Member Of CLASSIC BRANDS, LLC

Lifton Livey, ÎK ATTORNEY & NOTARY PUBLIC LOUISIANA BAR ROLL NO. 28894

THETIME COMMISSION